Installation Guide
Advanced Harmonic Filter OF7P2
iC7 series
drives.danfoss.com
•
•
•
•

7.
8.
1 Type code
2 Part number
3 Voltage range, grid frequency, and current
4 Total harmonic distortion value
5 Protection rating
6 Weight
7 Frame
8 Serial number
1.7 EMC-compliant Installation
For EMC-compliant installation guidelines, refer to the drive design or installation guide, and follow the electrical installation in-
structions.
Follow the same guidelines for filter installation as for drive installation.
Keep control wires as short as possible and keep separate from high-power cables. Provide a minimum 200 mm (7.9 in) separa-
tion, if possible, between mains input, motor cables, and control cables.
1.8 Installing the Filter
Installation location is important. Full nominal current is available when the following installation conditions are met:
Maximum surrounding air temperature is 45 °C (113 °F)